
Friday, September 23, 2016The Bum Rush 5K Night Run & 1M Walk
89F Clear 50%H 10mphSSE

5K Off :7:30 pmMcInnish Park, Carrollton, TX

www.MayberryMemorial.com

           Runners --- Average Time of31
MALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 48.0%30:04

Half

1 Richie Conry 1  20:49.05OVERALL 1 (32) 6:42.0+55 62.5%09:57

2 Michael Leach 2  21:06.40 2 (45) 6:47.6+4 67.2%10:31

3 Jace Jenkins 3  21:32.84 3 (9) 6:56.1+22 75.9%10:36

1 Duncan Kaminski 4  21:45.05M01-99 4 (35) 7:00.1-14 60.6%11:00

2 Justin Stein 5  22:11.42 5 (32) 7:08.5+41 58.6%10:45

3 Baldemar De Leon 7  24:34.64 7 (22) 7:54.6+4 52.5%12:15

4 Grady Jenkins 6  24:45.55 6 (7) 7:58.2+71 71.9%11:47

5 Jack Delschmit 8  24:57.36 8 (26) 8:02.0+21 51.7%12:18

6 Graham Jenkins 9  25:57.01 9 (41) 8:21.2+57 53.0%12:30

7 Steve Nguyen 13  27:13.93 10 (28) 8:45.9+70 47.4%13:02

8 Glenn Stockbridge 15  28:20.89 11 (56) 9:07.5+41 54.7%13:50

9 Abdon Rangel 16  28:24.43 12 (41) 9:08.6-181 48.4%15:43

10 Ben Friesen 17  29:02.12 13 (28) 9:20.7+134 44.4%13:24

11 Christopher Marinez 20  29:09.53 15 (28) 9:23.1+125 44.2%13:32

12 Rocio Ordorica 19  29:19.91 14 (30) 9:26.5+116 44.1%13:42

13 Micah Catterson 21  29:23.64 16 (38) 9:27.7 45.8%

14 Matt Little 22  30:20.22 17 (28) 9:45.9+88 42.5%14:26

15 Gabriel Sapiel 25  31:24.29 19 (56) 10:06.5-17 49.3%15:51

16 Oredina Isidro Vocal 24  31:25.76 18 (38) 10:07.0-12 42.8%15:49

17 Michael Emmert 26  31:42.22 20 (59) 10:12.3+103 50.2%15:00

18 Jose Bermudez 27  32:48.21 21 (42) 10:33.5+156 42.2%15:06

19 Jose Torres 28  32:57.39 22 (32) 10:36.5+29 39.5%16:14

20 Manuel Gean 29  32:58.16 23 (38) 10:36.7+29 40.8%16:15

21 John Jankowski 30  33:00.73 24 (51) 10:37.5+156 45.0%15:12

22 Mike Johnson 33  35:24.08 25 (64) 11:23.7+64 47.0%17:10

23 Nicholas Smith 36  36:33.48 26 (23) 11:46.0+188 35.3%16:43

24 David Munoz 39  36:39.60 28 (22) 11:48.0+191 35.2%16:44

25 Thomas Weglarz 38  36:39.70 27 (19) 11:48.0 35.9%

26 Paul Boyd 42  40:11.13 29 (43) 12:56.1+379 34.7%16:56

27 Sam Hwang 44  40:15.78 30 (29) 12:57.6+89 32.1%19:24

28 Christopher Low 46  41:08.75 31 (38) 13:14.6+191 32.7%18:59

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative SplitNote: Splits were not captured on this race.

9/23/2016



           Runners --- Average Time of23
FEMALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 42.2%38:28

Half

1 Alexandra Chapman 10  26:04.85OVERALL 1 (20) 8:23.7+20 56.8%12:52

2 Kathie Tant 11  26:17.01 2 (44) 8:27.6-21 60.2%13:19

3 Sarah Little 12  26:50.48 3 (29) 8:38.4+5 55.1%13:23

1 Jennifer Johnson 14  27:39.09F01-99 4 (54) 8:54.0+50 64.4%13:25

2 Ruth Priest 18  29:15.33 5 (38) 9:25.0+7 51.8%14:34

3 Donna Stockbridge 23  30:24.19 6 (58) 9:47.2-10 61.8%15:17

4 Marcy Espiricueta 31  34:41.02 7 (28) 11:09.8+139 42.7%16:11

5 Brittany Soliz 32  34:44.21 8 (26) 11:10.8+127 42.6%16:19

6 Trudy Kelley 34  35:58.33 9 (52) 11:34.7+80 48.2%17:19

7 Juliette Castro 35  36:19.28 10 (31) 11:41.4+221 40.8%16:19

8 Priscila Saldivar 37  36:40.02 11 (21) 11:48.1+235 40.4%16:22

9 Veronica McCool 40  37:44.30 12 (32) 12:08.8+130 39.3%17:47

10 Maria Guerrero 41  40:10.70 13 (36) 12:55.9-58 37.4%20:34

11 Sharon Lee 43  40:15.13 14 (31) 12:57.4+89 36.8%19:23

12 Carolina Bermudez 45  40:40.99 15 (41) 13:05.7+48 37.9%19:57

13 Rebecca Low 47  43:46.28 16 (37) 14:05.3+158 34.4%20:34

14 Emily Bright 48  45:19.09 17 (28) 14:35.2 32.7%

15 Andrea Burkhart 49  45:20.18 18 (36) 14:35.5 33.1%

16 Philisha Kelton 50  47:23.78 19 (27) 15:15.3+2 31.2%23:41

17 Gloria Herrera 51  47:42.06 20 (25) 15:21.2-29 31.0%24:05

18 Sheila Jackson 52  49:05.57 21 (50) 15:48.1+53 34.5%24:06

19 Darcy Stewart 53  50:28.82 22 (23) 16:14.9 29.3%

20 Miranda Day 54  51:56.58 23 (29) 16:43.1 28.5%

           Runners --- Average Time of4
MALE1M Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 21.2%20:32

Half

1 Daniel Dault 3  19:45.25M01-99 1 (57) 19:45.3 22.8%

2 Al Gonzales 5  19:57.85 2 (68) 19:57.9 24.8%

3 Jaime Osorio 11  21:11.22 4 (46) 21:11.2 19.4%

4 Craig Alan 9  21:12.04 3 (36) 21:12.0 18.0%

           Runners --- Average Time of9
FEMALE1M Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 23.6%19:51

Half

1 Deborah Gutierrez 1  14:23.18F01-99 1 (28) 14:23.2 29.1%

2 Summer Smith 2  17:00.27 2 (27) 17:00.3 24.7%

3 Suzan Mayberry 4  19:54.82 3 (55) 19:54.8 26.7%

4 Lala Gonzales 6  19:57.41 4 (65) 19:57.4 30.9%

5 Tiffany Marts 10  21:09.01 7 (34) 21:09.0 20.1%

6 Natalie Maddox 7  21:09.27 5 (23) 21:09.3 19.8%

7 Paula Gilder 8  21:13.05 6 (48) 21:13.1 22.9%

8 Amber Salinas 12  21:55.83 8 (33) 21:55.8 19.3%

9 Christy Stewart 13  21:56.67 9 (32) 21:56.7 19.2%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative SplitNote: Splits were not captured on this race.

9/23/2016



Order of Finish

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 5K AgeGD

11 136  Richie Conry (M32) M01-99 OA     20:49.05 6:42.0 20.82   20:52.253.2  9:57 10:52 +55 62.5%

22 277  Michael Leach (M45) M01-99 O2     21:06.40 6:47.6 21.10   21:10.454.0 10:31 10:35 +4 67.2%

33 145  Jace Jenkins (M9) M01-99 O3     21:32.84 6:56.1 21.53   21:38.715.9 10:36 10:57 +22 75.9%

44 279  Duncan Kaminski (M35) M01-99 1st     21:45.05 7:00.1 21.75   21:45.810.8 11:00 10:45 -14 60.6%

55 144  Justin Stein (M32) M01-99 2nd     22:11.42 7:08.5 22.18   22:12.981.6 10:45 11:26 +41 58.6%

66 146  Grady Jenkins (M7) M01-99 3rd     24:45.55 7:58.2 24.75   24:50.284.7 11:47 12:58 +71 71.9%

77 254  Baldemar De Leon (M22) M01-99 4th     24:34.64 7:54.6 24.57   24:51.8317.2 12:15 12:19 +4 52.5%

88 142  Jack Delschmit (M26) M01-99 5th     24:57.36 8:02.0 24.95   24:59.742.4 12:18 12:39 +21 51.7%

99 148  Graham Jenkins (M41) M01-99 6th     25:57.01 8:21.2 25.95   26:02.225.2 12:30 13:27 +57 53.0%

110 218  Alexandra Chapman (F20) F01-99 OA     26:04.85 8:23.7 26.07   26:06.151.3 12:52 13:12 +20 56.8%

211 140  Kathie Tant (F44) F01-99 O2     26:17.01 8:27.6 26.28   26:25.758.7 13:19 12:58 -21 60.2%

312 284  Sarah Little (F29) F01-99 O3     26:50.48 8:38.4 26.83   26:54.223.7 13:23 13:28 +5 55.1%

1013 288  Steve Nguyen (M28) M01-99 7th     27:13.93 8:45.9 27.22   27:28.6014.7 13:02 14:12 +70 47.4%

414 135  Jennifer Johnson (F54) F01-99 1st     27:39.09 8:54.0 27.65   27:42.823.7 13:25 14:14 +50 64.4%

1115 296  Glenn Stockbridge (M56) M01-99 8th     28:20.89 9:07.5 28.33   28:26.285.4 13:50 14:31 +41 54.7%

1216 290  Abdon Rangel (M41) M01-99 9th     28:24.43 9:08.6 28.40   28:31.867.4 15:43 12:42 -181 48.4%

1317 268  Ben Friesen (M28) M01-99 10th     29:02.12 9:20.7 29.03   29:06.534.4 13:24 15:38 +134 44.4%

518 289  Ruth Priest (F38) F01-99 2nd     29:15.33 9:25.0 29.25   29:17.602.3 14:34 14:41 +7 51.8%

1419 137  Rocio Ordorica (M30) M01-99 11th     29:19.91 9:26.5 29.32   29:20.500.6 13:42 15:38 +116 44.1%

1520 141  Christopher Marinez (M28) M01-99 12th     29:09.53 9:23.1 29.15   29:20.6811.2 13:32 15:37 +125 44.2%

1621 196  Micah Catterson (M38) M01-99 13th     29:23.64 9:27.7 29.38   29:28.434.8 45.8%

1722 283  Matt Little (M28) M01-99 14th     30:20.22 9:45.9 30.33   30:25.445.2 14:26 15:54 +88 42.5%

623 295  Donna Stockbridge (F58) F01-99 3rd     30:24.19 9:47.2 30.40   30:30.406.2 15:17 15:07 -10 61.8%

1824 132  Oredina Isidro Vocal (M38) M01-99 15th     31:25.76 10:07.0 31.42   31:35.229.5 15:49 15:37 -12 42.8%

1925 143  Gabriel Sapiel (M56) M01-99 16th     31:24.29 10:06.5 31.40   31:37.7613.5 15:51 15:33 -17 49.3%

2026 257  Michael Emmert (M59) M01-99 17th     31:42.22 10:12.3 31.70   31:48.336.1 15:00 16:43 +103 50.2%

2127 138  Jose Bermudez (M42) M01-99 18th     32:48.21 10:33.5 32.80   32:48.600.4 15:06 17:42 +156 42.2%

2228 297  Jose Torres (M32) M01-99 19th     32:57.39 10:36.5 32.95   33:00.132.7 16:14 16:43 +29 39.5%

2329 269  Manuel Gean (M38) M01-99 20th     32:58.16 10:36.7 32.97   33:00.892.7 16:15 16:44 +29 40.8%

2430 278  John Jankowski (M51) M01-99 21th     33:00.73 10:37.5 33.00   33:08.848.1 15:12 17:48 +156 45.0%

731 122  Marcy Espiricueta (F28) F01-99 4th     34:41.02 11:09.8 34.68   34:41.410.4 16:11 18:30 +139 42.7%

832 293  Brittany Soliz (F26) F01-99 5th     34:44.21 11:10.8 34.73   34:51.377.2 16:19 18:26 +127 42.6%

2533 134  Mike Johnson (M64) M01-99 22th     35:24.08 11:23.7 35.40   35:34.6110.5 17:10 18:14 +64 47.0%

934 280  Trudy Kelley (F52) F01-99 6th     35:58.33 11:34.7 35.97   36:07.809.5 17:19 18:39 +80 48.2%

1035 185  Juliette Castro (F31) F01-99 7th     36:19.28 11:41.4 36.32   36:27.308.0 16:19 20:00 +221 40.8%

2636 292  Nicholas Smith (M23) M01-99 23th     36:33.48 11:46.0 36.55   36:50.2716.8 16:43 19:51 +188 35.3%

1137 291  Priscila Saldivar (F21) F01-99 8th     36:40.02 11:48.1 36.67   36:53.2113.2 16:22 20:18 +235 40.4%

2738 299  Thomas Weglarz (M19) M01-99 24th     36:39.70 11:48.0 36.65   36:53.3313.6 35.9%

2839 287  David Munoz (M22) M01-99 25th     36:39.60 11:48.0 36.65   36:55.8416.2 16:44 19:56 +191 35.2%

1240 123  Veronica Mccool (F32) F01-99 9th     37:44.30 12:08.8 37.73   37:48.033.7 17:47 19:57 +130 39.3%

1341 272  Maria Guerrero (F36) F01-99 10th     40:10.70 12:55.9 40.17   40:21.7011.0 20:34 19:36 -58 37.4%

2942 100  Paul Boyd (M43) M01-99 26th     40:11.13 12:56.1 40.18   40:21.8110.7 16:56 23:15 +379 34.7%

1443 282  Sharon Lee (F31) F01-99 11th     40:15.13 12:57.4 40.25   40:23.978.8 19:23 20:52 +89 36.8%

3044 275  Sam Hwang (M29) M01-99 27th     40:15.78 12:57.6 40.25   40:24.718.9 19:24 20:52 +89 32.1%

1545 131  Carolina Bermudez (F41) F01-99 12th     40:40.99 13:05.7 40.67   40:44.923.9 19:57 20:44 +48 37.9%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative SplitNote: Splits were not captured on this race.

9/23/2016



3146 285  Christopher Low (M38) M01-99 28th     41:08.75 13:14.6 41.13   41:15.616.9 18:59 22:10 +191 32.7%

1647 286  Rebecca Low (F37) F01-99 13th     43:46.28 14:05.3 43.77   43:52.396.1 20:34 23:12 +158 34.4%

1748 147  Emily Bright (F28) F01-99 14th     45:19.09 14:35.2 45.32   45:26.067.0 32.7%

1849 160  Andrea Burkhart (F36) F01-99 15th     45:20.18 14:35.5 45.33   45:27.247.1 33.1%

1950 281  Philisha Kelton (F27) F01-99 16th     47:23.78 15:15.3 47.38   47:33.7910.0 23:41 23:43 +2 31.2%

2051 273  Gloria Herrera (F25) F01-99 17th     47:42.06 15:21.2 47.70   47:51.929.9 24:05 23:37 -29 31.0%

2152 139  Sheila Jackson (F50) F01-99 18th     49:05.57 15:48.1 49.08   49:19.7814.2 24:06 24:59 +53 34.5%

2253 294  Darcy Stewart (F23) F01-99 19th     50:28.82 16:14.9 50.47   50:40.8512.0 29.3%

2354 224  Miranda Day (F29) F01-99 20th     51:56.58 16:43.1 51.93   51:56.58--- 28.5%

Average Finish Time: 33:38 Average Age Grade: 45.54%

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 1M AgeGD

11 329  Deborah Gutierrez (F28) F01-99 1st     14:23.18 14:23.2 49.21   14:28.585.4 29.1%

22 358  Summer Smith (F27) F01-99 2nd     17:00.27 17:00.3 58.16   17:13.2713.0 24.7%

13 367  Daniel Dault (M57) M01-99 2nd     19:45.25 19:45.3 67.57   19:59.3914.1 22.8%

34 346  Suzan Mayberry (F55) F01-99 3rd     19:54.82 19:54.8 68.08   20:03.718.9 26.7%

25 368  Al Gonzales (M68) M01-99 3rd     19:57.85 19:57.9 68.25   20:04.256.4 24.8%

46 328  Lala Gonzales (F65) F01-99 4th     19:57.41 19:57.4 68.25   20:04.356.9 30.9%

57 314  Natalie Maddox (F23) F01-99 5th     21:09.27 21:09.3 72.36   21:19.7810.5 19.8%

68 327  Paula Gilder (F48) F01-99 6th     21:13.05 21:13.1 72.58   21:21.908.9 22.9%

39 300  Craig Alan (M36) M01-99 4th     21:12.04 21:12.0 72.53   21:22.8910.8 18.0%

710 369  Tiffany Marts (F34) F01-99 7th     21:09.01 21:09.0 72.36   21:23.0314.0 20.1%

411 353  Jaime Osorio (M46) M01-99 5th     21:11.22 21:11.2 72.47   21:23.2112.0 19.4%

812 354  Amber Salinas (F33) F01-99 8th     21:55.83 21:55.8 74.98   22:05.139.3 19.3%

913 361  Christy Stewart (F32) F01-99 9th     21:56.67 21:56.7 75.04   22:06.6910.0 19.2%

Average Finish Time: 20:03 Average Age Grade: 22.90%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative SplitNote: Splits were not captured on this race.

9/23/2016


